Director

Treasuries and Accounts Department,

Haryana, Chandigarh.

To

All the Deputy Commissioners in the State of Haryana.

All the Civil Surgeon in the State of Haryana.

All the District Nodal Officers, SAS Cadre in the State of Haryana.

All the Treasury Officers in the State of Haryana.

Memo No. TA-HR(5T)/2023/ 10944.

Dated: _ 11/9/23.

Subject:-

Regarding formulation of District Level Committee for Grievances Redressal w.r.t Online Transfer Policy.

In reference to the Online Transfer Policy of Section Officer (OB Cadre) and Accounts Officer (OB Cadre) notified vide Notification No 14/32/2021-5 FA dated 13.01.2023 amended 10.05.2023, Notification No 14/31/2021-5 FA dated 13.01.2023 amended 10.05.2023 respectively, notification No. 14/57/2022-5FA Dated 20.01.2023 and amended dated 16.06.2023 for Clerks and Assistants of Treasury Cadre. As per Clause 6(ix) of ibid Polices following is the District Level Committee constituted for grievance redressal:-

| SAS (OB) Cadre | Treasury Cadre |
|---|---|
| Deputy Commissioner | Deputy Commissioner |
| Chief Medical Officer now Civil Surgeon | Chief Medical Officer now Civil Surgeon |
| Designated Nodal Officer of SAS Cadre | Treasury Officer |
| | |

^{*} For officers posted in Delhi, their grievances will be redressed by the District Level Committee, Gurugram

In the absence of Web Portal the grievances received will be sent to the District Level Committee manually. The said committee will examine each case on the basis of merit and submitted to this department for further course of action.

Joint Director (Admn.) for Director, Treasuries & Accounts Department,
Haryana, Chandigarh.

^{*} For officers posted in Chandigarh, their grievances will be redressed by the District Level Committee, Panchkula.